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Football Session Planner

	Date


	Venue 



	Time


	Duration

1 hour

	Group


	Number of students



	Lesson Theme

Football 


	Equipment Required

Balls, goals, bibs, cones

	Goals / Objectives / Aims

Introduction to the correct technique of Dribbling/control



	Time
	Organisation / Presentation

	10 mins

	Warm – Up – Introduction 

· Running around in area one touch floor with left hand, two touch floor with right hand, three touch floor with both hand, four jump up in air etc


	10 mins
5 mins
10 mins 
20 mins
	Main Content 

· Ball each dribbling in square introducing key points to dribbling, keeping ball close, head up etc. Stop the ball with foot, bum, knee, belly etc. 
· In area dribbling ball getting turns in when say stop, stop the ball go and collect another ball carry on dribbling. 
· Star Wars – Students are split into 2 teams both standing in opposite corners. Teams give each other a number 1-5 or how many people there are. The coach will call out a number and throw a football onto the pitch; participants called out will then sprint to receive the ball and attempt to score in the oppositions net. Coach can adapt game by calling out more than 1 number at a time.
· Game- No sliding, kick in or throw in’s, promote creativity allowing dribbling. 


	5 mins

	Cool – Down / Summary

· Jogging with ball each in square, slowing pace down.  Recap session, evaluate (find out what people enjoyed)



	
	Evaluation 
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